

200 Miller Street, North Sydney, NSW 2060 | ABN 32 353 260 317
All correspondence PO Box 12, North Sydney, NSW 2059
P (02) 9936 8100 | E council@northsydney.nsw.gov.au
W www.northsydney.nsw.gov.au

## CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER DECLARATION TO THE INDEPENDENT PRICING AND REGULATORY TRIBUNAL (NSW)

## **Compliance with Special Rate Variations (SRVs)**

I, Therese Cole, as the Chief Executive Officer of North Sydney Council, declare that the Council has met the conditions set out in the relevant instruments approving past Special Rate Variations (SRVs).

Extracts from the **Annual Reports** demonstrate that North Sydney Council has complied with the relevant conditions. These extracts are attached—refer to **Attachment 27** of the application.

